notice of his intention to make such claim within twenty-eight (28) days after the 
said circumstances became known to the Contractor stating the reasons for his 
claim, and 

(b) as soon as reasonably practical after the date of such notice submit to the 
Engineer full and detailed particulars of his claim but not later than one hundred 
and eighty-two (182) days after such notice unless otherwise agreed by the 
Engineer. In any event such particulars shall be submitted no later than the 
application for the Final Certificate of Payment. The Contractor shall thereafter 
promptly submit such further particulars as the Engineer may reasonably require

[...]

Contractor shall be entitled to have the value of the work done, without regard to the 
loss or damage that has occurred, included in a Certificate of Payment. 

44.7 Termination in Consequence of Force Majeure 

If circumstances of Force Majeure have occurred and shall continue for a period of one 
hundred and eighty-two (182) days then, notwithstanding that the Contractor may by 
reason thereof have been granted an extension of Time for Completion of the Works, 
either party shall be entitled to serve upon the other twenty-eight (28) days' notice to 
terminate the Contract.